
      Beyond Parental Control

FY2002CRIMINAL JUSTICE

   A.N.C. Cases--Total

      Abuse

      Neglect

      Custody Disputes

   Out-of-Home Placements--Total

      Parental Alcohol Use Related

      Parental Drug Use Related

      Parental Alcohol and Drug Use

      Child Removed for Other Reason

   Prison Admissions--Total

   Prison Admissions--Drug

   Prison Admissions--DWI

   Probation/Parole Openings--Total

   Probation/Parole Openings--Drug

   Probation/Parole Openings--DWI

200
51

1,162
362
74

302
45

1,400
508
54

238

629
163
292
173
296
15
44
10

227

FY2003

594
135
326
133
285
16
40
11

218

813
264
47

1,321
377
85

647

FY2004

DEATHS

   Alcohol Related--Total

   Drug Related--Total

2002

   Resident Deaths--Total

      Direct Hospitalizations

      Emergency Room Hospitalizations

      Emergency Room Outpatient

      Direct Hospitalizations

      Emergency Room Hospitalizations

      Emergency Room Outpatient

   Alcohol Involved Crashes--Total
TRAFFIC

      Fatal Crashes

      Injury Crashes

      Property Damage Crashes

      Crash Fatalities

      Crash Injuries

2002

   Drug Involved Crashes--Total

      Fatal Crashes

      Injury Crashes

      Property Damage Crashes

      Crash Fatalities

      Crash Injuries

   DWI/DUI Arrests

POLICE REPORTS

   Drug Arrests

2003 2001

2001

397
410
462

1,131
356
336
439

13
157
131
15

242
32
0

18
14
0

23

2,274 2,330

   Methamphetamine Lab Incidents

      Smoking Related Deaths 446408

      Alcohol Related Deaths

      Drug Related Deaths
9

23
5

28

321
392
434

1,070
320
298
452

2,299

11
164
142
12

251
34
2

18
14
2

26

8
15

320
483
414

1,254
336
432
486

422

   Mental Illness Primary Disability

   Mental Retardation Primary Disability

   Alcohol or Drug Primary Disability

JUVENILE COURT REFERRALS

   Status Offenses--Total

      Truancy

      Runaway / Absent From Home

      Injurious Behavior

   Law Violation Offenses--Total

      Violent Offenses

      Alcohol Offenses

      Drug Offenses

139
101

314
77

127
853
262
106
134
197

409
43

125
613
211
119
98

114

206
90

2003

18
173
150
20

272
36
2

22
12
2

33
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DIVISION OF ADA REGION

ADA SERVICE AREA

BIRTH RISK FACTORS
   Resident Births--Total

      Pregnant Drinking Reported

      Pregnant Smoking Reported

HOSPITAL / EMERGENCY ROOM

2003 2002

2002

   Violent Offenses

   Domestic Violence Reports

COMMUNICABLE DISEASES

   Cumulative HIV Cases  *

   Cumulative AIDS Cases  *

   Hepatitis B

2003 2002

17
Southeast

94

2001

2001

2001

Cumulative HIV cases may show declines from prior years due to their 
reclassification as AIDS cases.  

   Property Offenses

2,387

10
700

101
43
4 6,006

6.7%

104
42
22 5,866

6.3%

2,514
713

9

Female Under Age 18

Male Age 18 and Over

POPULATION

African American

Native American/Alaskan

Caucasian

Asian/Pacific Islander

Other/More Than One Race

Caucasian

Hispanic of Any Race

Female Age 18 and Over

Male Under Age 18

Median Age

24,427

71,745
23,052

72,259

183,972
2,606

908
1,308
2,689
1,619

SERVICE AREA 17

37.2

   Hepatitis C 120 33

2003

2,478

11
689

38
97

5
259

5,602
6.3%

2003 Population Estimate

2000 Census (table at right)

CENSUS 2000 DEMOGRAPHICS

196,604
191,483

FIPS COUNTY CODE Not Applicable

2002

84,109

FFY2002

2003-2004SCHOOL ATTENDANCE

   Drop-outs

   Drop-out Rate

   Enrollment Grades 9-12

2002-2003 2001-2002

341
3.4%

437
4.2%

10,380.5 10,154.5 10,154.0
392

3.9%

EMPLOYMENT

   Unemployed

   Unemployment Rate

   Employed

   Labor Force

VOCATIONAL REHABILITATION

2003 2001

87,296 83,463

*

FFY2003

705
196
370
139
328
14
77
6

231

47
105

418

700
241
120
95

162

842

138

FFY2004

55 2031

90,11593,162 89,065

2003 2002 2001

1,443
1,688

1,534
1,575

109
1,822
1,255

201
704

4,761
665

5,115
661

4,579

200

301 317341

1,2691,147 1,217

200120022003

1,1911,2831,378

1,120997 6,174



   -- CIP and YCIP  **

INJECTION DRUG USE
   Total Injection Users at Admission

   -- Less than Weekly Injection Use

   -- Weekly Injection Use

   -- Daily Injection Use

Statewide, regional, county, and category totals may not match due to non-
inclusive categories, incomplete data, and services to Missouri non-residents.

In this table, client admission counts are unduplicated by client state 
identification number and facility code and represent the number of clients 
admitted to each facility.

SATOP clients referred to Clinical Intervention Services (CIP) and Youth 
Clinical Intervention Services (YCIP) are also quantified under Treatment 
Program Admissions.

SERVICE AREA 17

   Under 18

   18-24

   30-34

   35-39

   40-44

   55 and Over

   Male

   Female

   Caucasian

   African American

   Hispanic

   Native American / Alaskan

   Asian / Pacific Islander

   Less than High School Diploma

   High School Grad or G.E.D.

   A.A. Degree or Some College

   Bachelor's or Advanced Degree

   Employed

   Unemployed

   Not in Labor Force

   Total Children of Clients

MARITAL / FAMILY STATUS

   Married

   Never Married

   Previously Married

EMPLOYMENT

EDUCATION

RACE / ETHNICITY

AGE

LIVING ARRANGEMENT

   Homeless

   Military Veteran

TREATMENT REFERRAL SOURCE
   Self / Family / Friend

   Health Care Provider

   Court / Criminal Justice

   School

LIFETIME DUI / DWI ARRESTS

PRIMARY DRUG PROBLEM
   Alcohol

   Cocaine (total)

   Marijuana / Hashish

   Heroin

   Inhalant

   Psychiatric Treatment

   Special Education

   Average Age at First Use of Drug

TREATMENT MODALITY
   Detoxification

   Residential

   Outpatient (total)

PRIOR TREATMENT EPISODES

OTHER ARRESTS IN LAST 2 YEARS

   0

   1 or 2

   3 or More

   0

   1 or 2

   3 or More

   0

   1 or 2

   Dependent Living

   Independent Living

   3 or More

OTHER TREATMENT NEEDS

   Analgesic except Heroin (total)

   Tranquilizer

   Any other Medication or Illicit Drug

   -- Non-prescription Methadone

   -- Methamphetamine

Substance Abuse Traffic Offender 
Program (SATOP) Clients  **

  Page

DIVISION OF ALCOHOL AND DRUG ABUSE TREATMENT AND INTERVENTION SERVICES

GENDER

   25-29

   45-54

   -- Crack Cocaine

   Sedative

   Stimulant (total)

   PCP, LSD, other Hallucinogen

95

   -- CSTAR Adolescent

   -- CSTAR Women and Children

   -- CSTAR General Treatment

   -- Methadone Maintenance

   -- General Adult

   Codependency (significant other)

   Substance Dependency / Abuse

   Pregnant at Admission

      (data details on this page)

   Compulsive Gambling

Treatment Program Admissions  ***

**

***

   Other

   Mental Health Provider

FY2002FY2003FY2004

897
137
242

234
430
826

578

60

54

3

19

5

480

2

276

6

12

40

275

16.8

147
46

323

0

57
207

603

676
524
295

364
99

511

687
477
297

343
141

876
135
223

385
463
598

544

65

57

2

13

2

454

4

292

12

13

34

286

17.2

143
50

325

1

46
235

1,2311,180

1 6

112150

859
102
227

268
396
759

634
504
286

263
76

70
266

1,088
122
58

268

0

13

9

52

0

238

549

54

61

1

29

7

457

3

241

549

17.2

91

143
25
25
93

169
40
26

103

158
32
24

102

441454 444
1,0541,007 980

1,431
47

4

2
5

330
231
199
208
198
156
26

171

711
594
138
36
91

501
264
730

776
232
482

2,010

147

1,002
373
26

436
23

3

14
790

1,401
42

4

3
3

321
247
179
170
186
182
39

120

593
672
143
35
83

455
317
689

851
215
390

1,790

137

1,082
283
32

539
10

11

35
685

1,357
53

2

2
6

119
320
215
184
196
221
133
36

187

681
541
151
26
89

443
265
716

965
359
28

714
236
464

1,765
12

438
10

34
683

6172 72

FY2002FY2003FY2004

1,510
12
34

1,539
74

9911,034

1,462
36
2

1,059

1,495 1,4241,461


